

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.785 of 2024 Pawan KumarAppellant Versus State of Uttarakhand ...Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Karan Singh Dugtal, learned counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned DAG with Mr. Vikash Uniyal, learned Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Heard on the delay condonation application (IA No.2/2025).</p> <p>4. The delay is of 13 days' in filing the present criminal appeal.</p> <p>5. This Court finds ground for condonation of the delay is sufficient. For the reasons indicated in the delay condonation application, the same is allowed, and the delay in filing criminal appeal is hereby condoned.</p> <p>6. Admit.</p> <p>7. Let objections to the bail application (IA No.1/2024) be filed within a period of three weeks.</p> <p>8. List this matter on 12.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.) 17.02.2026</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>