

21. BA] SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>(Bail Appl. No.01 of 2024) In CRLA No.785 of 2024 Pawan Kumar Vs. State of Uttarakhand <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Karan Singh Dugtal, learned counsel for the Appellant/Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mr. Vikas Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Present criminal appeal is filed by the appellant against the judgment and order dated 05.10.2024 passed by the court of learned Special Judge (POCSO), District Pithoragarh in Special Sessions Trial No.41 of 2023 State vs. Pawan Kumar under Sections 363, 366, 376(2)(n)(3) I.P.C. and Section 5(1) & 6 of the POCSO Act, P.S. Thal, District Pithoragarh whereby under Section 363 IPC appellant was sentenced to undergo three years rigorous imprisonment alongwith fine of Rs.20,000/- and in default stipulation one year additional rigorous imprisonment was imposed upon him.</p> <p>4. Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and supply the same to the concerned parties, as per Rules.</p> <p>5. Today the matter is listed on bail application.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that applicant was on bail during trial.</p> <p>7. Learned State counsel has opposed the bail application.</p> <p>8. Accordingly, the bail application is allowed. Let the applicant-Pawan Kumar be released on bail on his executing a personal bond and two reliable sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned.</p> <p>9. List this appeal on 30.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 27.04.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--